## GOVT. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, AWASARI

Awasari(Khurd) Tal: Ambegaon, Dist.Pune-412 405

Tel. No.02133-230582, E-Mail - gcoeara@gmail.com, Webesite: www.gcoeara.ac.in

No. GCOEARA/Store/2016-17/ 2020

Date: 24/11/2016

To

As per addresses overleaf

Subject: Invitation for quotation for supply of Equipments (For Computer Dept.)

Sealed quotations are invited from manufacturers / their authorised suppliers for supply of the following equipments/machinery to this institute. The quotation in specified format, along with necessary supporting documents should be sealed in an envelope and submitted to this office on or before the prescribed time and date mentioned this invitation letter.

Sr. No.	Name of the item with Specification * ( Please See Annexure-1 For Detailed Configuration)	Qty.	Unit
1	Single mode fibre optic cable ( 4 core DEMAX ER )	1700	Mtr.
2	Steel cable 14 Guage	1000	Mtr.
3	8-Port Gigabit Smart PoE Switch with 2 Combo SFP Slots	2	No.
4	Ubiquiti Networks UniFi AP AC LR 802.11ac Long Range Access Point	9	No.
5	UTP cable (CAT 6)	610	Mtr.
6	LC/LC Duplex 2 Metre Connector	4	No.
7	Wal Rack (6 U)	3	No.
8	Plastic safty box	5	No.
9	Labour charges	1	Work

Last date for submission of above quotations to this office is 05.12.2016 till 5.00 PM

## Instructions to bidders and Terms & Conditons

- 1 All items specified in this enquiry will be treated as one job and the work will be assigned to the vendor with least total rate.
- 2 The quotations must be submitted in sealed envelope, in prescribed format with details of enquiry number, laboratory name, last date for submission etc. super scribed on envelope.
- 3 The quotations must be supported by necessary technical literature, and other documents.
- 4 The bidder must not be a defaulter to any Government authorities and must not have been black listed/debarred from supplying goods.
- 5 The bid must be for inclusive price of the goods, must include all taxes and levies, transportation charges, freight etc and for warranty of 2 years from the date of installation.
- 6 Rates quoted should be valid for 90 days from the last date of submission of offer.
- 7 The bid offer must comply with all technical specifications and requirements of the user department. Mere quoting lowest price will not be the criteria for award.
- 8 The bidder must mandatorily quote PAN number and VAT TIN, while submitting th quotation.
- 9 The consignee will make payment for the goods received by way of RTGS/NEFT/ECS, as the case may be. Hence the supplier will have to provide bank details to the consignee.
- 10 Payments will be done only after delivery, successful installation and working trial at the consignee's place. Advance payments will not be done.
- 11 This office reserves the right to reject any or all bid offers, without assigning any reason (/s), thereof.
- 12 List of documents to be attached i) covering letter with details of bidders, address, telephone number, mobile number, email ID, name, signature and seal, ii ) type of business entity-manufacturer / authorised dealer, any others (to be specified), iii) PAN card xerox, iv) sales tax / VAT TIN number v) offer letter stating make and model quoted, vi) authorization from manufacturer regarding support during bidding process and warranty period, in case the bidder is not a manufacturer, vii) technical literature of item quoted, viii) price quote along with taxation, inclusions and exclusions, if any, ix) undertaking that the bidder has not been black listed or debarred from supplying previously. x) undertaking about compaliance of terms and conditions mentioned in this quotation.

(Dr. A.S. Pant )

Principal

Govt.College of Engineering & Research Awasari
Awasari(khurd)

22/11/16.

## Annexure-1

**Item Specification** 

SR.NO.	ITEM	SPECIFICATION	
	SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	DEMAY ED. 4 Care Single mode coble	
1	(UNSHEILDED)	DEMAX ER- 4 Core Single mode cable	
2	steel cable	14 guage	
3	8-Port Gigabit Smart PoE Switch with 2 Combo SFP Slots	Features 8 PoE ports, with total PoE power budget of 53W and useful PoE power management features 2. Gigabit Ethernet connections on all ports provide full speed of data transferring 3.VLAN, ACL, Port Security and Storm control help protect LAN area investment 4. L2/L3/L4 QoS and IGMP snooping optimize voice and video applications 5.managed modes, SNMP, RMON bring abundant management features 6efficient technology saves up to 50% of power consumption	
		The UniFi AC LR AP features the Wi-Fi 802.11AC technology in a refined industrial design and is ideal	
4	Ubiquiti Networks UniFi AP AC LR 802.11ac Long Range Access Point	WITCHES DETWORKS	
5	UTP cable (CAT 6)	Cat-6	
e	LC/LC Duplex 2 Metre Connector	LC/LC Duplex 2 Metre Connector	
7	WALL RACK	Wall Mount	
8	Plastic safty box	Safty box for covering fiber optic cable join can safe join from light and rain	

nead of Department,
Computer Engg. Department,
Govt. College of Engg. and Research
Govt. Augsan Khurd, Dist. Pune.